GOVERNMENT"OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUEST ON NO. : 843
(To be answered on the 610 February 2020)

DISINVESTMENT OF AIR INDIA

843. SHRI K. NAVASKANI
SHRI BALUBHAU
ALIAS SURESH NARAYAN DHANORKAR

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ol faidrotol i be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government is facing challenges vis-a-vis the disinvestment of
Air India and if so, the reasons therefor; and

(b) whether the Government has proposed a timeline to complete the
disinvestment process and if so, the details thereof?

- ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
A AR PR 0 T (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) & (b): No Sir. The strategic disinvestment of Air India is in process. The
process has been divided in to two stages. In the stage I, Expression of Interest
will be submitted by Interested Bidders and they will be shortlisted based on
Eligibility criteria and other terms mentioned in the Preliminary Information
Memorandum (PIM). In the stage-11, shortlisted Interested Bidders will be
provided with an Request for Proposal (RFP) and thereafter there W1ll be a
transparent bidding process.

In this regard, PIM for inviting Expression of Interest for sale of 100% equity
share capital of Air India Limited (AIL) including AIL's 100% shareholding
in the Air India Express Limited (AIXL) and 50% shareholding in Air India
Airport Services Private Limited (AISATS) has been issued on 27.01.2020. As
per PIM issued on 27.01.2020, proposed timeline for completion of stage I is
31.03.2020.
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